900243513 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
N.A. Water Systems, LLC		12/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies North America, Inc.
Street Address:	250 Airside Drive
City:	Moon Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15108-2793
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2225347	AIRBASE
Registration Number:	3778533	OPUS
Registration Number:	3781731	SWIMTEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5952-004, 028, 047

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0090 **JP** \$90.00 22253

900243513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats
Signature:	/LLC/
Date:	01/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - Trademarks - NAWS signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Trademarks - NAWS signed#page2.tif source=Assignment - Trademarks - NAWS signed#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, N.A. Water Systems, LLC of Moon Township, Pennsylvania is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule A and foreign Trademark Applications listed in Schedule B.

Whereas, Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies North America, Inc. of Moon Township, Pennsylvania is desirous of acquiring said registrations and applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$5.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, N.A. Water Systems, LLC hereby assigns to Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies North America, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in said United States Trademark Registrations and said foreign Trademark Applications together with the good will of the business associated with the marks.

This the 31 day of December	, 2012.
N.A. Water Systems, LLC	
\sim	
AT DOWN	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0092

Schedule A

Registration No. 2225347, for the mark AIRBASE

Registration No. 3778533, for the mark **OPUS**

Registration No. 3781731 for the mark **SWIMTEAM**

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0093

Schedule B

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.
OPUS class 42	China	10750722
OPUS class 11	China	10750724
OPUS Class 37	China	10750723
OPUS	Canada	1571785
OPUS	India	2333437
OPUS class 11	Brazil	840086601
OPUS class 37	Brazil	840086598
OPUS class 42	Brazil	840086598
OPUS class 11	Mexico	1265478
OPUS class 37	Mexico	1265479
OPUS class 42	Mexico	1265480

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0094